

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02019-1232

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/6/2019 In control: City Council

Final action: 3/13/2019

Title: Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Bling Bling Auto Spa

Sponsors: Thompson, Patrick D.
Indexes: Grants of Privilege

Indexes: Grants of Privilege
Attachments: 1. O2019-1232.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/13/2019	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
3/6/2019	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	
3/6/2019	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Direct Introduction	

ORDINANCE BLING BLING AUTO SPA Acct. No. 431270 - 1 Permit No. 1136446

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to BLING BLING AUTO SPA, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use two (2) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of-way attached to its premises known as 3033 S. Archer Ave.

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along S ARCHER AVE:

One (1) at six (6) feet in length, four (4) feet in height and ten point two five (10.25) feet above grade level.

One (1) at thirteen point four two (13.42) feet in length, four point two five (4.25) feet in height and ten point two five (10.25) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1136446 herein granted the sum of four hundred (\$400.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

File #: O2019-1232, Version: 1

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

Alderman

Patrick D. Thompson 11in Ward

Page 1

Page 2 5 of 6)

SIGN 1: DOUBLE FACE LIGHT BOX

Double Sided Illuminated Box Sign



773-823-1971

SPECIFICATIONS

4Hx6W

TO BE CONFIRM

Total Sq Ft

24 ft[!]

Tnmcap Black

Illumination

White LED

Face While, Yellow, Black Blue

NOTE Color output may not be exact when viewing or printing this drawing All colors used are PMS or the closest CMYK

File #: O2019-1232, Version: 1

NOTE Elevation drawings are for customer approval only, drawings are not to be used as any installation guide, all dimensions must be verified before installation

MONSIBIC WA Sign & Client Name Bling Bling Auto Spa Location 3033 S Archer Ave Chicago IL

Start Date 10/04/2018 Last Revision Job* Drawing* Page 4 of 5

Client Approval Landlord Approval Sales Rep kw Designer Simon L

n-"io HI

5 COPYRIGHT 201 (B" MONSIBCI IHC ALL DESIGNS PRESENTED ARE THE SOLE PKOPEH (Y OF UOI/SIBIC "4C ASO MAY f.OT GE RE?RODUC:0 UJ =MT OR WHCIE WITHOUT WW I TEH PIFI MISSION "IOU MONSIDIC IMC